# WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA ITEM

TIEM#: VII B DATE: October 28, 2024					
TOPIC/TITLE: School Fundraiser Requests					
PRESENTER: Danny Adkins					
ORIGIN:					
<ul> <li>□ TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)</li> <li>□ ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING</li> <li>□ ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL</li> <li>□ ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)</li> <li>□ BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY</li> </ul>					
<ul><li>□ STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION</li><li>□ BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY</li><li>□ OTHER:</li></ul>					
PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:					
NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION					
DATE: ACTION:					
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:					
As per Board policy, all fundraisers must be approved by the Board of Education prior to the beginning of each fundraiser.  SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:					
Attached Fundraisers: WCHS Girls Basketball (Double Good Popcorn); WCHS Wrestling (Calendar Fundraiser); WCHS Baseball Boosters (Baseball Clinic); WCHS Step Team (Calendar Fundraiser); WCHS Y Club (face painting); Southside Third Grade (Canned Food Drive, service project); Southside Art (Art to Remember, service project); Simmons (Yearbook sales, service project); Simmons Art (Art to Remember, service project)					
IMPACT ON RESOURCES: None					
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION: Final report on each fundraiser due to Board of Education within 30 days of the fundraiser ending date.					
SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION: Recommended Not Recommended					

Anta 10/7/24

Review/Revised:6/27/2016

STUDENTS 09.33 AP.21

# Request Form for School Fund-Raisers

School: Woodford County High School		Date: 10/8	3/24
Person/Club/Organization: Latear Eason/Girls Bas	ketball		
Fund-Raiser Requested: Double Good Popcorn Fu	ındraiser		
Is this a Service Project per Board Policy 09.33?	□ Yes	xa No	
Product to be Sold: Popcorn			
Number of Students Participating: 20			
Expected Beginning Date: 11/11/24	(Beginning date	cannot be prior to t	the Board Meeting.)
Expected Ending Date: 11/15/24			
		<b>PROJECTED</b>	<u>ACTUAL</u>
1. Gross Sales:		<u>\$8,000</u>	S
2. Expenses/Cost of Goods Sold:		5 4,000	S
3. Total Profit:		s 4,000	S
4. Please attach a copy of your organization's budg	get for this acade	mic year.	
5. Please specify below how the funds raised by $\underline{th}$	is event are to be	spent.	
ITEMS TO BE PURCHASED FROM PROFIT		<b>PROJECTED</b>	<u>ACTUAL</u>
Athletic gear and shoes, basketball equipment, tea	<u>m scrimmage fee</u>	ss 4,000	S
referee fees, and tournament fees.		<u>S</u>	<u>S</u>
		<u>S</u>	
6. Sponsor's Signature: () Character Ecoe	Date	e: 10 8 24	
7. As Principal, I recommend a do not recomme	end this project.		
Se Form is typed Sudget report	is attached		
Dates are not prior to Board Meeting.			
Principal's rationale for not recommending this rec	quest:		
Principal's Signature:		Date/ o -	8-24
8. As Superintendent, I recommend a do not rec	commend this pro	ject.	
Superintendent's rationale for not recommending t	this request:		
Superintendent's Signature:	11	Date IA	-23-24
A copy of this form was sent to the County Clerk	as a hotice for su		0-0-1
Date sent: Signature of Superir			



PROJECT NUMBER: 7320S STATE CODE: GFDA NUMBER: GRANT AMOUNT: DESCRIPTION	ENCUMBRANCE	* ± * REVISED BUDGET		LS BASKETBALL-SA DUGH JUN 2025 D I T U R E S * PROJECT TO DATE		
0592:0 UNGISESGEWAGE REVENUE  0999 BEG BALANCE CARRY FORWARD 1710 ADMISSIONS/GATE RECTS 1740 STUDENT FEES 1790 OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME 1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS	.00 .00 .00 .00	-4,612.73 -5,500.00 -500.00 -7,287.27 -1,000.00	-6,816.33 .00 -1,842.00 -758.68 .00	-6,816,33 00 -1,842,00 -758,68	2,203.60 -5,500.00 1,342.00 -6,528.59 -1,000.00	
TOTAL WERS SCH ACT REVENUE	.(010)	=48 (900) (00)	-9, 497, (01	-9,417.01	-9, 482, 99	
0910 FUND TRANSFERS OUT	.00	500.00	.00	.00	500.00	
TOTAL FUND TRANSFERS OUT SAF	,00),	25(00),(00)	.00	A00	500,00	
0150 CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARY 0221 EMPLOYER FICA CONTRIBUTION 0222 EMPLOYER BEDICARE CONTRIBUTION 0253 KSBA UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0260 WORKMENS COMPENSATION 0345 MEDICAL SERVICES 0347 SECURITY SERVICES 0616 FOOD NON INSTR NON FOOD SVC 0671 ITEMS FOR RESALE 0672 PERSONAL SVC (ACTIVITY FND) 0673 STUDENT REGISTRATIONS 0674 AWARDS 0675 ORGANIZTN SUPPLIES (ACTIVITY) 0679 OTHER 0694 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 0893 UNIFORMS 0895 OTHER STUDENT TRAVEL	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	500.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 15.00 1.000.00 2.200.00 .00 6,100.00 300.00 1,500.00 1,800.00 2,000.00 .00 600.00 2,270.00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	500.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 15.00 1.000.00 2.200.00 6.100.00 235.00 1.500.00 1.299.60 2.000.00 6.000.00 2.270.00 2.270.00 2.270.00	
TOTAL SAF SPONSORED ATHLETICS TOTAL GIRLS BASKETBALL-SAF	2,310,35 2,310,35	18,400.00 .00	500.40 -8,916,61	500.40 -8,916.61	15,589,25 6,606,26	
TOTAL REVENUES TOTAL EXPENSES	,00 2,310,35	-18,900,00 18,900,00	-9,417,01 500,40	-9,417,01 500,40	-9,482,99 16,089,25	

Report generated: 10/09/2024 08:10 User: 9696jdoa Program ID: paprjr10

or spatial

#### MTD PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT NUMBER: 78205 STATE CODE: CFDA NUMBER: GRANT AMOUNT:				GIRLS THROUG	BASKETBALL-SAF SH JUN 2025		
OESCRIPTION	, de	ENCUMBRANCE	* * * REVISED BUDGET	* * E X P E N D YEAR TO DATE	T U R E S * PROJECT TO DATE	AVAILABLE BUDGET	
in the death	GRAND TOTA	15 27,510,35	7(0]0)	FE 916 61	-(3)(4)(6)(6)(1)	6,606,26	
	AUTHOR1Z	ED SIGNATURE:					
		DATE:					

Report generated: 10/09/2024 08:10 user: 9696jdna Program ID: paprjr10

**STUDENTS** 09.33 AP.21

# **Request Form for School Fund-Raisers**

. All requests for fund-raising activities may be submitted to the Board at any time during the school year. Requests will be submitted on this form along with a current financial report. At the conclusion of the fund-raising activity, a copy of the original request shall be re-submitted within thirty (30) days. The final submission should include the actual sales, expenditures, profits, and use of the funds for the activity. Please note that this form must be TYPED, except for signatures, and have a budget attached.

School: Woodford County High School	Date: 10/9/24	
Person/Club/Organization: WCHS Wrestling (School Account)		
Fund-Raiser Requested: Calendar Fundraiser		
Is this a Service Project per Board Policy 09.33?	Yes ⊌No	
Product to be Sold: Calendar Dates		
Number of Students Participating: 20		
Expected Beginning Date: November 1st 2024 (Beginning date ca	nnot be prior to the I	Board Meeting.)
Expected Ending Date: May 1st 2025		
	PROJECTED	<u>ACTUAL</u>
1. Gross Sales:	\$1,000	<b>\$</b>
2. Expenses/Cost of Goods Sold:	\$	S
3. Total Profit:	\$1,000	\$
4. Please attach a copy of your organization's budget for this a	cademic year.	
5. Please specify below how the funds raised by this event are	to be spent.	
ITEMS TO BE PURCHASED FROM PROFIT	PROJECTED	ACTUAL
WCI Referees	\$ 1,000.00	\$
	S	\$
	<u> </u>	\$
6. Sponsor's Signature: 149	Date: 10-69-2024	
7. As Principal, I recommend in do not recommend this projection.	ect.	
Form is typed Dudget report is attached		
5 Dates are not prior to Board Meeting.		
Principal's rationale for not recommending this request:		
Principal's Signature:	Date 1	U - 1-24
8. As Superintendent, I recommend a do not recommend thi		
Superintendent's rationale for not recommending this request:		
Superintendent's Signature: Wang Add	Date	102324
A copy of this form was sent to the County Clerk as a potice f	or subscription sales	<b>.</b>
Date sent: Signature of Superintendent:		
	Re	eview/Revised:6/27/2016

#### MTD PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT NUMBER: 73955 STATE CODE: CFDA NUMBER: GRANT AMOUNT:			WRE THR	STLING-SAF OUGH JUN 2025		
DESCRIPTION	ENCUMBRANCE	REVISED BUDGET	* * EXPEN YEAR TO DATE	DITURES* PROJECT TO DATE	* * * * AVAILABLE BUDGET	
DESENTE REPORT REVENUE						
0999 BEG BALANCE CARRY FORWARD 1710 ADMISSIONS/GATE RECTS 1740 STUDENT FEES 1790 OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME 1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS	.00 .00 .00 .00	-2,120.69 -5,000.00 -500.00 -4,350.00 -500.00	-1,850.58 .00 .00 .00	-1,850.58 .00 .00 .00	-270.11 -5,000.00 -500.00 -4,350.00 -500.00	
TOTAL WORLS SCH ACT REVENUE		10 KW (5:)		-11 (8:10) 4:18	±101(520)±101	。 《大學》(1985年)(1986年)(1986年)(1986年)(1986年)(1986年)(1986年)(1986年)(1986年)(1986年)(1986年)(1986年)(1986年)(1986年)(1986年)
0842508 FUND TRANSFERS OUT SAF						
0910 FUND TRANSFERS OUT	.00	500.00	.00	.00	500.00	
TOTAL HUND TRANSFERS OUT SAF	(10)	5(01),(01)	(010)	(1)1)	5(0) (00)	
0842525 SAF SHONSORED ATHLEDESS						
0671 ITEMS FOR RESALE 0672 PERSONAL SVC (ACTIVITY FND) 0673 STUDENT REGISTRATIONS 0674 AWARDS 0675 ORGANIZTN SUPPLIES (ACTIVITY) 0810 DUES & FEES 0893 UNIFORMS 0695 OTHER STUDENT TRAVEL	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	1,000.00 6,000.00 .00 1,250.00 1,445.69 250.00 1,500.00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	1,000.00 6,000.00 .00 1,250.00 1,445.69 250.00 1,500.00	
TOTAL SAF SPONSORED ATHLETTES	(00)	(1) (44) (1)	p(0)0)	(00)	Jul, 4815, 69	
DEFAULT OFFERANCON OF FULL DEVICE.						
0140 CLASSIFIED OVERTIME SALARY 0221 EMPLOYER FICA CONTRIBUTION 0222 EMPLOYER MEDICARE CONTRIBUTION 0232 CERS EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION 0253 KSBA UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0260 WORKMENS COMPENSATION	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00	300.00 50.00 25.00 100.00 25.00 25.00	.00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00	300.00 50.00 25.00 100.00 25.00 25.00	
TOTAL OPERATION OF BUILDINGS TOTAL WRESTLING-SAF	.00	525,00 ,00	.00 -1,850.58	.00 -1,850.58	525,00 1,850,58	
Inches ATOTAL REVENUES	(00)	E4755705(35)	-11, 13510, 1513	- EL (340-33	500 (90) 20	

Report generated: 10/09/2024 11:42 User: 9696jdoa Program ID: paprjr10

#### MTD PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

HROJECT NUMBER; 78965 STATE CODE; CFDA NUMBER; GRANT AMOUNT;				WREST THROUG	LING-SAF GH JUN 2025		
DESCRIPTION		ENCUMBRANCE	* * * * REVISED BUDGET	* E X P E N D YEAR TO DATE	I T U R E S * PROJECT TO DATE	* * * * AVAILABLE BUDGET	and the second of the second o
TIOTIAL JEXPENSES	The Difference of the South	(11)	12,470 (69)	600	(00)	12 (1/0) (32)	
	GRAND TOTALS	00	,00	-1,850,58	-1,850,58	1,850.58	。 (1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: \_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

Report generated: 10/09/2024 11:42 Duer: 9696 | dua Program ID: papr|r10

9.33 AP.21

# Request Form for School Fund-Raisers

School: Woodford County High School		Date: 09/30/20	024
Person/Club/Organization: Woodford County High School Fund-Raiser Requested: Baseball Clinic	Baseball Boo	sters	
Is this a Service Project per Board Policy 09.33?	Yes	x 🗆 No	
Product to be Sold: Baseball Skills Training with T-shirt Number of Students Participating: 30 Expected Beginning Date: 12/13/2024 (Beginning date Expected Ending Date: 12/23/2024	•	or to the Board Me	
<ol> <li>Gross Sales:</li> <li>Expenses/Cost of Goods Sold:</li> <li>Total Profit:</li> <li>Please attach a copy of your organization's budget for the</li> </ol>	\$		<u>ACTUAL</u> \$ \$ \$
5. Please specify below how the funds raised by this event	_		
ITEMS TO BE PURCHASED FROM PROFIT Equipment	\$ 20	DJECTED 00.00	ACTUAL \$
Uniforms	\$ 50 \$	00.00	
6. Sponsor's SignatureMendy Pittman		09/30/2024	
Principal's Signature:  8. As Superintendent, I Crecommend  do not recommend  superintendent's rationale for not recommending this requirement  superintendent's Signature:  A copy of this form was sent to the County Clerk as a notion  bate sent:  Signature of Superintendent:	nd this project est: ce for subscrip	Date 10	23-24
Date sent Signature of Superintendent.	•	Review/I	Revised:6/27/2016

WCHS ATHLETIC BOOSTERS CLUB	     <del>:=</del> -						•	•				
2022-2024								•	427.68			
Detail by Sport Abocation		:				CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE	S. allianos de la constitución d	Oboned Despet	onesa Admin	Total Goom	Sport Specific Footbo Mooth	Codes Meeth
		Shared Deposit Shared Admin Total From	A Admith	rotal From	Spon Specin	o rođej naozi gilinia:	arimade vod	One the beginning		Concessions	ioper operation	Acres and a
SPORT	Deposit	HETO HYDREM EXP		Cancasams			8	- 2				
Archery, bays & gbts	\$260.00	00:03	20.00	8.3	7		3 8		0000			
Boseball	88	8	8	FO.103.68			3 3					
Baskelball, Boys	8	00.03	8	8 3		-		3 8			•	
Backetball Girts	\$820.00	68.03	8	B				3 8	920 6400		•	-
Cheer	51,78,00	20.00	8		j		\$1.45%.O4				<b>r</b> -	2000
Cross Country, boys & girls	00.03	80.08	8 9 8	<b>8</b> 0.0 <b>\$</b>			89		423,6369			270
Footbas	<b>26,000.00</b>	8	89.0 <b>8</b>	800	-	•	87.100.00	8	-423,6369			
Goff, boys & sirts	80.08	80.03	89	8.8			88	08.0 <b>3</b>	-123.628B			
Legrosse, Boys	977.35	20'08	8	00'0 <b>3</b>	8		<b>8</b> .	8	-123,656			
Lecrosse. Girls	8360.00	20.00	80,00	\$0.00	<b>8</b> 0.00	\$2,967.26	8.8	9 9	<b>-123.63</b> 69			
Somer Boun	\$1,000,00	00.03	.00°03	60.03	80.00	\$13,720,65	80.03	89	<b>423.63</b> 89	8,03	. 45,616,74	\$10,181.27
Source Bitte	0008	90.03	8	80.08			80.00	\$0,00	-123.63ee	80.00	÷.	. \$8,261.80
Sethal	8	8	800	20.00		\$887.27	800	\$0.00	-423,5388	.00.08	8.8	52.0388
of the state of th	8	99	9	80.08		\$482.74	\$0.00	60.03	-\$23,6389	89.03	8.0	
Carrie Doyo & Bare			8	8			\$0.00	8.8	-\$23.6369	80.04	89	5753.68
tenna, boys a gam	3 5		8	S		. <b>8</b> 1	20,00	80.08	-823.6389	8.8	- 4760.43	\$2,363,54
I read, boys a gars	0000	8 8	8	8	3	41	\$24.00	80.08	423.6369	\$0.00	-43,616.67	\$7,127.27
Note System	20,000				7	•	00 000 000	8	CON 678		AC 8002	•
Wrestang	\$1,080.00	90.00	3 B	8	3		915,202,00	3		_		
TOTAL	\$12,316.35	\$0.00	000	\$4,103.68	-\$9,805.13		\$23,748.84	00.08	423.66	80,03	-426,422.41	\$89,204.45
		٠	-			<b>588,301.68</b>						
						\$565.17		•				\$665.17
Central Operating						80.08		•			••	\$0,03
Transfered from Concession	<u>.</u>	•				\$4,103.68	-	••				<b>80.08</b>
		-					•	•			•	••
Reconclise Bonk Balance						\$80,744.32						\$80,744.32
							•	••				
Benk Statement Balance		•				\$80,744,32						
Or8 deposits						Bos	•					25 000 75
O/S Checks						54,950.7B		•				. <del>•</del>
Reconcided Bank Balance						575,760,53						20001010
Definite European						\$0.00						\$0.00
Caraceston net due to special soci						\$727.00						\$727.00
						\$75,912.38						575,912.36
Concession (Profit) bas			•			\$10,479.32						81,30£,03
To Be transfered												

STUDENTS 09.33 AP.21

# Request Form for School Fund-Raisers

School: WCHS	Date: 9 19 202	4
Person/Club/Organization: 2024-25 STEP TEAM		
Fund-Raiser Requested: 9 19/2024		
Is this a Service Project per Board Policy 09.33?	☐ Yes x☐ N	0
Product to be Sold: CALENDAR DONATIONS Donor the amount that matches that day of the nonth.	will pick a date on the	calendar month and donate
Number of Students Participating: 5-10		
Expected Beginning Date: 11/01/2024 (Beginn	ing date cannot be prior	to the Board Meeting.)
Expected Ending Date: 12/01/2024		<b>Q</b> .
	PROJECTED	<b>ACTUAL</b>
I. Gross Sales:	<u>\$ 500</u>	s
2. Expenses Cost of Goods Sold:	<u>\$</u> 0	
3. Total Profit:	<u>S</u> 500	
4. Please attach a copy of your organization's budget for thi	s academic year.	
5. Please specify below how the funds raised by this event a	re to be spent.	
ITEMS TO BE PURCHASED FROM PROFIT	PROJECTED	<u>A</u> CTUAL
Step Team season expenses, uniforms, banquet	\$ 500	<b>S</b>
	S	S
	<u> </u>	\$
6. Sponsor's Signature:	Date: 9/19/2024	
7. As Principal, I recommend do not recommend this	project.	
Form is typed		
Dates are not prior to Board Meeting.		
Principal's rationale for not recommending this request:		
		125/24
Principal's Signature:		1125/24
8. As Superintendent, I recommend do not recommend	• •	
Superintendent's rationale for not recommending this reque	st:	
Superintendent's Signature:		10-23-24
A copy of this form was sent to the County Clerk as a notice	e tor subscription sales.	
Date sent: Signature of Superintendent:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Re	eview/Revised:6/27/2016

#### MTD PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT NUMBER: 7370s STATE CODE:

STATE CODE: CFDA NUMBER: GFANT AVDINGUE STEP TEAM-SAF THROUGH JUN 2025

SEECH STATE	AMOUNT:							The state of the s	
DESCRIPTI	ION		REVISED MON	TH QUARTE		PROJECT	AVAILABLE		
	AND FROM STREET STREET, SECTION OF THE SECTION		EUDGET TO	DATTE TO BATT	E. TO DATE	TO DATE	ांग्राग्रीविद्या <u>।</u>	PRO CONTRACTOR	
DEVIOUS	HARE SALVER TOWNERS STEW	12.22							
1710 1740	BEG BALANCE CARRY FORWARD ADMISSIONS/GATE RECTS STUDENT FEES OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME	.00 .00 .00	-462.06 .00 .00 -1,100.00	.00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00	-438.16 .00 .00 .00	-438.16 .00 .00 .00	-23.9 .0 .0 -1,100.0	
	VAL WEIS SELLACT REVENUE	,(01)	三月3次門面	8(00)	(0)	11000 学科·提供		- DIPARE E	
DEPERF	CO-GURROR DE EXTRA GURROR SAF	HIME							
0671 0672 0674 0675	FOOD NON INSTR NON FOOD SVC ITEMS FOR RESALE PERSONAL SVC (ACTIVITY FND) AWARDS ORGANIZTN SUPPLIES (ACTIVITY) UNIFORMS	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00	750.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 312.00 500.06	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00	750.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 312.0 500.0	
	VAL GOTGURRAG SA EXTRA GURRAG SAS	(00)	<b>建筑建筑建筑</b>		2(00)			<b>建筑的市场大大的市场</b>	<b>建筑的机械和机械和</b>
O:EP44:yam	OREGATION OF ENHANCES								
0140	CLASSIFIED OVERTIME SALARY	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.0	
1(0)	TAL OPERATION OF BUILDINGS TAL STEP TEAM-SAF		.00	.00	,00 ,00	-438,16	-438,16	4)\$18 II	
	TOTAL REVENUES TOTAL EXPENSES	.00	-1,562.06 1,562.06		(00 (00	-438,16 .00	-4315,116 00	-11, 122 (9) 10, 562 (0)	San Land
	GRAND TO	TALS ,00	-00	-(0)	<sub>7</sub> (00)	-438,16	-488,16	438.1	

AUTHOR1ZED	SIGNATURE:	
	DATE:	

# Request Form for School Fund-Raisers

School: Woodford County High School Person/Club/Organization: Allison Kifer/ Y Club Advisor		. 1	Date: 10/21/2024
Fund-Raiser Requested: Face painting			
Is this a Service Project per Board Policy 09.33?	□ Ycs	Xa No	
Product to be Sold: face painting			
Number of Students Participating: Y Club - approximately	40 studer	nts	
		e prior to the Boar	d Meeting.)
Expected Ending Date: 5/30/25		-	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		PROJECTED	<u>ACTUAL</u>
1. Gross Sales:		\$ 500	S
2. Expenses/Cost of Goods Sold:		<u>s 0</u>	S
3. Total Profit:		S 500	S
4. Please attach a copy of your organization's budget for thi	s academ	ic year.	
5. Please specify below how the funds raised by this event	are to be	spent.	
ITEMS TO BE PURCHASED FROM PROFIT		PROJECTED	ACTUAL.
All profits will go towards covering the costs of the Y		5 600	<u>s</u>
club conferences. KYA and KUNA		\$	S
		\$	S
6. Sponsor's Signature: WWON Kife	Date:	10/22/2	4
7. As Principal, I we recommend a do not recommend this pr		·	
© Form is typed □ Budget report is attached	ed		
Dates are not prior to Board Meeting.			
Principal's rationale for not recommending this request:			
Principal's Signature:		Date	22/24
8. As Superintendent, I recommend a do not recommend	this proje	et.	•
Superintendent's rationale for not recommending this reque	st:		
Superintendent's Signature:	~	Date 1	0-23-27
A copy of this form was sent to the County Clerk as a notice	for sub		
Date sent: Signature of Superintendent:			
		Revie	:w/Revised:6/27/2016



## WCHS Y CLUB

PROJECT NUMBER: 7572S STATE CODE: CFDA NUMBER:	Y CLUB-SAF THROUGH EOY 2025					
GRANT AMOUNT:					THROUGH EOY 2025	以2000年8月1日 1月1日 1日 1
DESCRIPTION :	ENCUMBRANCE	REVISED BUDGET	YEAR TO DATE	DITURES' PROJECT TO DATE	AVAILABLE BUDGET	
7572S Y CLUB-SAF						
084250 0999R	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 -700.00 -33,500.00 1,300.00 300.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 26,000 26,000.00	-1,902.99 -905.00 -3,095.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	-1,902.99 -905.00 -3,095.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	1,902.99 205.00 3,095.00 -33,500.00 453.64 300.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 -00 3.228.00 24,500.00 -00 2,000.00	
TOTAL Y CLUB-SAF	2,346.36	.00	-4,630.99	-4,630,99	2,284.63	
TOTAL REVENUES TOTAL EXPENSES	,00 2,346,36	-34,200.00 34,200.00	-5,902.99 1,272.00	-5,902,99 1,272,00	-28,297.01 30,581.64	
GRAND TOTALS	2,346,36	,00	-4,630.99	-4,630.99	2,284.63	

AUTHORIZED S	SIGNATURE:	 
	DATE:	

STUDENTS 09.33 AP.21

# **Request Form for School Fund-Raisers**

School: Southside Elementary	Da	ate: October 7, 2024	
Person/Club/Organization: Third Grade			
Fund-Raiser Requested: Canned Food Drive			
Is this a Service Project per Board Policy 09.33?	X Yes	□ No	
Product to be Sold: n/a students and staff bring in food dri	ive donati	ons	
Number of Students Participating: estimated 600			
Expected Beginning Date: December 2, 2024(Beginning d	ate canno	be prior to the Bo	ard Meeting.)
Expected Ending Date: December 13, 2024			
		PROJECTED	<b>ACTUAL</b>
1. Gross Sales:		<u>\$ N/A</u>	\$
2. Expenses/Cost of Goods Sold:		\$ N/A	\$
3. Total Profit:	:	\$ 1000 cans	\$
4. Please attach a copy of your organization's budget for t	his acaden	nic year.	
5. Please specify below how the funds raised by this event	are to be	spent.	
ITEMS TO BE PURCHASED FROM PROFIT		PROJECTED	<u>ACTUAL</u>
All Items will be donated to the Woodford County Food F	antry	\$_N/A	<b>\$</b>
and Woodford County Familes		\$	\$
		\$	\$
6. Sponsor's Signature:	Date	: <u>10 - 7 - 24</u>	
7. As Principal, I recommend □ do not recommend this	project.		
Form is typed Budget report is attack	ned		
Dates are not prior to Board Meeting.			
Principal's rationale for not recommending this request:			
Principal's Signature Juny Brundle	_	Date	-7-24
8. As Superintendent, I Trecommend □ do not recommen	d this pro	ject.	
Superintendent's rationale for not recommending this requ	uest:		
Superintendent's Signature:		Date <u>10</u>	-23-24
A copy of this form was sent to the County Clerk as a not	ice for sul	oscription sales.	
Date sent: Signature of Superintendent	i:		
		Revie	w/Revised:6/27/2016



#### YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2025 13			部的1990年3月24日的 Fe	MENERAL CONTRACTOR SE		
ORIGINAL APPROP TRA	ANS/ADJSMTS	REVISED BUDGET	YTD ACTUAL	ENCUMBRANCE/REQ	AVAILABLE BUDGET	% USED
7256s 3RD GRADE FIELD TRIPS-SAF						
0894 INSTRUCTIONAL FIELD TRIPS 3,179.75	0.00	3,179.75	0.00	0.00	3,179.75	.0%
0999R RESTRICTED BEG BAL CARRY FOI -779.75	0.00	-779.75	0.00	0.00	-779.75	.0%
1740 STUDENT FEES -2,400.00	0.00	-2,400.00	0.00	0.00	-2,400.00	.0%
TOTAL 3RD GRADE FIELD TRIPS- 0,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	.0%
TOTAL REVENUE -3,179.75	0.00	-3,179.75	0.00	0.00	-3,179.75	
TOTAL EXPENSI 3,179.75	0.00	3,179.75	0.00	0.00	3,179.75	14. 34. 34.
GRAND TOTA 0.00	AL 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	.0%

<sup>\*\*</sup> END OF REPORT - Generated by Emily Porter \*\*

# **Request Form for School Fund-Raisers**

School: Southside		Date: 9/19/2024
Person/Club/Organization: Leah McAllister, Art Teach	er	
Fund-Raiser Requested: Art to Remember		
Is this a Service Project per Board Policy 09.33?	☑ Yes □ No	
Product to be Sold: Artwork created by students		
Number of Students Participating: Entire student body		
Expected Beginning Date: 11-1-2024 (Beginnin	g date cannot be prior to the Bo	ard Meeting.)
Expected Ending Date: 1-1-2025	•	
	PROJECTED	<u>ACTUAL</u>
1. Gross Sales:	\$ 1800	\$
2. Expenses/Cost of Goods Sold:	s Ø	\$
3. Total Profit:	\$ 1800	\$
4. Please attach a copy of your organization's budget for	this academic year.	
5. Please specify below how the funds raised by this ever	nt are to be spent.	
ITEMS TO BE PURCHASED FROM PROFIT	PROJECTED	<u>ACTUAL</u>
School-wide activities - ENCORE Fund	\$ 1800	\$
Southside Music, Library, PE, and Art	<u> </u>	\$
	\$	<u>\$</u>
6. Sponsor's Signature: aphillaliste	Date: 9/19/2024	
7. As Principal, I a recommend \( \pi \) do not recommend this	s project.	
☑ Form is typed ☑ Budget report is att	tached	
Dates are not prior to Board Meeting.		
Principal's rationale for not recommending this request:		
	9.2	
Principal's Signature: 1000 The Comple	Date <u>9-2</u>	0-29
8. As Superintendent, I recommend a do not recomme	- ·	
Superintendent's rationale for not recommending this rec	quest:	
Superintendent's Signature:	Date 1/	23-24
A copy of this form was sent to the County Clerk as a new		
Date sent: Signature of Superintender	•	



## YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2025 13						
ORIGINAL APPROP TRANS/	ADJSMTS	REVISED BUDGET	YTD ACTUAL	ENCUMBRANCE/REQ	AVAILABLE BUDGET	% USED
7/439 ENCORE CLUB-DAF						
0610 GENERAL SUPPLIES 5,846.70	0.00	5,846.70	126.91	0.00	5,719.79	2.2%
0650 SUPPLIES-TECHNOLOGY RELATED 3,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	300.00	0.00	2,700.00	10.0%
0675 ORGANIZTN SUPPLIES (ACTIVITY) 4,846.69	0.00	4,846.69	3,443.00	180.00	1,223.69	74.8%
0.00 OTHER EQUIPMENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,640.64	-7,640.64	100.0%
0999C COMMITTED BEG BAL CARRY FORWD -5,693.39	0.00	-5,693.39	-12,161.79	0.00	6,468.40	213.6%
1740 STUDENT FEES 0.00	0.00	0.00	-30.00	0.00	30.00	100.0%
1790 OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME -4,000.00	0.00	-4,000.00	-364.00	0.00	-3,636.00	9.1%
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS -4,000.00	0.00	-4,000.00	-4,421.00	0.00	421.00	110.5%
TOTAL ENCORE CLUB-DAF 0,00	0.00	0.00	-13,106.88	7,820.64	5,286,24	100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -13,693.39	0.00	-13,693.39	-16,976.79	0.00	3,283.40	
TOTAL EXPENSES 13,693.39	0.00	13,693.39	3,869.91	7,820.64	2,002.84	
GRAND TOTAL 0.00	0.00	0.00	-13,106.88	7,820.64	5,286.24	100.0%

<sup>\*\*</sup> END OF REPORT - Generated by Emily Porter \*\*

STUDENTS 09.33 AP.21

## Request Form for School Fund-Raisers

All requests for fund-raising activities may be submitted to the Board at any time during the school year. Requests will be submitted on this form along with a current financial report. At the conclusion of the fund-raising activity, a copy of the original request shall be re-submitted within thirty (30) days. The final submission should include the actual sales, expenditures, profits, and use of the funds for the activity. Please note that this form must be TYPED, except for signatures, and have a budget attached.

Date: 9-18-2024

Review/Revised:6/27/2016

Person/Club/Organization: Bailey Slucher Fund-Raiser Requested: Selling Yearbooks			
Is this a Service Project per Board Policy 09.33?	X Yes	□ No	
Product to be Sold: Yearbooks to students and Staff Number of Students Participating: 400 (PK-5)			
Expected Beginning Date: 3-1-25 (Beginning date cannot Expected Ending Date: 5-1-25	be prior to th	e Board Meeting	.)
1. Gross Sales:		OJECTED 2,250	ACTUAL \$
2. Expenses/Cost of Goods Sold: 3. Total Profit:		1,350 900	\$ \$
<ul><li>4. Please attach a copy of your organization's budget for t</li><li>5. Please specify below how the funds raised by this event</li></ul>	`	-	
ITEMS TO BE PURCHASED FROM PROFIT	PR	OJECTED	<u>ACTUAL</u>
Media equipment for the entire school	<u> </u>	-  ::: <u></u>	<u>\$</u>
so so soull as Called		700	<u>\$</u>
6. Sponsor's Signature: DUULY SUUL 7. As Principal, I recommend to do not recommend this		9-18-24	
pf Form is typed pd Budget report is attack	hed		
Dates are not prior to Board Meeting.			
Principal's rationale for not recommending this request:			
Principal's Signature:		Date 4/18	127
8. As Superintendent, I sprecommend a do not recommen	d this project.		
Superintendent's rationale for not recommending this requ	est:		
Superintendent's Signature:	P		-23-24
A copy of this form was sent to the County Clerk as a noting Date sent: Signature of Superintendent		ption sales.	

School: Simmons Elementary

#### **TENTATIVE3 BUDGET REQUESTS**

BUDGET PROJECTION 20253 EV25 Fund 21 & 25

BUDG	ET PROJECTION	20253 FY25 Fund 21, & 25	Year bank			
(D)(C)	OBITECO, INCO)	Vaconny Describition	CURRENT! Add Budget	PROJECTED ACTUAL	TENTATIONES	PERGENT GRANGE
075210		COMMITTED BEG BAL CARRY FORWD 0-000-00-0999C -7577	-918.59	-918.59	-44.95	-95.11
075210		STUDENT FEES 0-000-00-1740 -7577	-2,500.00	.00	.00	-100.00
075210		OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME 0-000-00-1790 -7577	-330.00	-1,900.00	-2,180.05	560.62
0752818		POSTAGE & PO BOX RENT 0-470-10-05317577	.00	.00	.00	.00
0752818		SUPPLIES-TECHNOLOGY RELATED 0-470-10-0650 -7577	500.00	500.00	250.00	-50.00
075281.8		SUPPLIES-TECH DEVICES 0-470-10-0651 -7577	.00	.00	.00	.00
0752818		ITEMS FOR RESALE 0-470-10-0671 -7577	3,148.59	2,218.59	1,725.00	-45.21
0752818		ORGANIZTN SUPPLIES (ACTIVITY) 0-470-10-0675 -7577	100.00	100.00	250.00	150.00
		BUDGET CEILING: TOTALS:	.00	.00	.00	.00

\*\* END OF REPORT - Generated by Dana McGowan \*\*

Dan M. De 3/200/204 2 Jord 3.26,24

7/28/27

STUDENTS 09.33 AP.21

# **Request Form for School Fund-Raisers**

School: Simmons Elementary Date: 9/16//2024				
Person/Club/Organization: Constancia Johnson, Art				
Fund-Raiser Requested: Art to Remember				
Is this a Service Project per Board Policy 09.33?	Yes	·No		
Product to be Sold: Products with students artwork such a	s magnets, co	ffee cups, t-shirts,	notebooks, etc.	
Number of Students Participating: 400				
Expected Beginning Date: 1/14/28/25 (Begin	ming date can	not be prior to the	Board Meeting.)	
Expected Ending Date: 3/24/2025				
	<u>PR</u>	<u>OJECTED</u>	<u>ACTUAL</u>	
1. Gross Sales:	<u>\$</u>	2,000.00	\$	
2. Expenses/Cost of Goods Sold:	\$_	1100.00	\$	
3. Total Profit:	<u>\$</u>	900.00	\$	
4. Please attach a copy of your organization's budget for t	his academic	year.		
5. Please specify below how the funds raised by this even	t are to be spe	nt.		
ITEMS TO BE PURCHASED FROM PROFIT	PR	OJECTED	<b>ACTUAL</b>	
Art supplies such as paint, paper, colored pencils, etc.	\$		\$	
			\$	
		900.00	\$	
6. Sponsor's Signature: Catura 9	Date:(	09/14/202	4	
7. As Principal, I a recommend a do not recommend this	project.			
Form is typed Budget report is attac	hed			
Dates are not prior to Board Meeting.				
Principal's rationale for not recommending this request:				
		21	-1-1	
Principal's Signature:			7/24	
8. As Superintendent, I recommend and do not recommend	d this project.			
Superintendent's rationale for not recommending this requ	ıest:			
A				
Superintendent's Signature:	<u> </u>	Date _/ <u>/</u>	-23-24	
A copy of this form was sent to the County Clerk as a not	ice for subscri	ption sales.		
Date sent: Signature of Superintendent	:	v <del></del>		
		Review	/Revised:6/27/2016	

#### TENTATIVES BUDGET REQUESTS

BUDGET PROJECTION 20253 FY25 Fund 21 & 25 Art to Remember

ORG OBJECT PROJ ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION	CURRENT ADJ BUDGET	PROJECTED ACTUAL	TENTATIVE3	PERCENT CHANGE
075210 0999C 7408 COMMITTED BEG BAL CARRY FORWD 21 -075-0000-000-00-0999C -7408	-728.57	-728.57	-1,186.19	62.81
075210 1740 7408 STUDENT FEES 21 -075-0000-000-1740 -7408	.00	.00	.00	.00
075210 1790 7408 OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME 21 -075-0000-000-00-1790 -7408	-500.00	-500.00	-513.81	2.76
0752818 0610 7408 GENERAL SUPPLIES 21 -075-1900-470-10-0610 -7408	747.54	747.54	1,200.00	60.53
0752818 0650 7408 SUPPLIES-TECHNOLOGY RELATED 21 -075-1900-470-10-0650 -7408	481.03	481.03	500.00	3.94
BUDGET CEILING: TOTALS:	.00	.00	.00	.00

\*\* END OF REPORT - Generated by Dana McGowan \*\*

Dana McDon 3/21/24 Sarakupard 3/27/24 A 3/20/27

School: Huntertown Elementary School

# **Request Form for School Fund-Raisers**

All requests for fund-raising activities may be submitted to the Board at any time during the school year. Requests will be submitted on this form along with a current financial report. At the conclusion of the fund-raising activity, a copy of the original request shall be re-submitted within thirty (30) days. The final submission should include the actual sales, expenditures, profits, and use of the funds for the activity. Please note that this form must be TYPED, except for signatures, and have a budget attached.

Date: 10/16/24

Person/Club/Organization: Rebekah Gooslin / GT Leade	ership Team 5th Grade Spo	nsor
Fund-Raiser Requested: Veterans Activities / Adopt A V	et Drive / Veterans Day Re	ception
This is a charity event to help the homeless veterans VA Hospital campus. The student leadership team requesting care package items: Hygiene Items, shablanket, socks, t-shirts, Gloves, hats, scarves, hard calso includes a reception provided for the veterans who	will sponsor and organize ampoo, soap, deodorant, ( ndy, water bottles, snacks, (	"Adopt A Vet" Drive toothpaste, toothbrush,
Is this a Service Project per Board Policy 09.33?	X = Yes	
Product to be Sold: No		
Number of Students Participating: School Wide Adopt A	Vet Drive / 25 Leadership	Team Students
Expected Beginning Date: 11/1/24 (Beginning dat	te cannot be prior to the Boar	d Mecting.)
Expected Ending Date: 11/16/24		
	PROJECTED	ACTUAL
1. Gross Sales:	<u>S 500</u>	s
2. Expenses/Cost of Goods Sold:	<u>S</u>	s
3. Total Profit:	<u>S 0</u>	\$
4. Please attach a copy of your organization's budget for t	his academic year.	
5. Please specify below how the funds raised by this even	t are to be spent.	
ITEMS TO BE PURCHASED FROM PROFIT	<b>PROJECTED</b>	<u>ACTUAL</u>
All items will be donated.	\$ 500.00	S
3.	S	<u> </u>
	S Date:10/16/24	S
7. As Principal, I recommend and on our recommend this		
Form is typed Budget report is attac	enea	
Dates are not prior to Board Meeting.  Principal's rationale for not recommending this request:		
remeipar's rationale for not recommending this request:		
Principal's Signature	Date() -	17-24
8. As Superintendent, I precommend and not recommen		
Superintendent's rationale for not recommending this requ	uest:	
2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1	7	À 02 01
Superintendent's Signature: War Clark of Color Clar	Date _/	073.29
A copy of this form was sent to the County Clerk as a pot		
Date sent: Signature of Superintendent		
	Revie	ew/Revised:6/27/2016



#### BUDGET

	ORTGINAL APPROP	TIRANFRS/ ADJ STIMTS	REVISED BUDGET	YTD ACTUAL	ENCUMBRANCES	AVAILABLE PCT BUDGET USE/COL
090210 0999C 7800 BEG BALANCE CA 090210 1510 7800 INTEREST ON INV 090210 1720 7800 BOOKSTORE SALES 090210 1740 7800 STUDENT FEES 090210 1740 7800 OTHER STUDENT A 0902818 0429 7800 OTHER CLEANING 0902818 0610 7800 GENERAL SUPPLT 0902818 0643 7800 SUPPLEMENTARY 0902818 0650 7800 SUPPLES-TECHN 0902818 0671 7800 ITEMS FOR RESA 0902818 0674 7800 AWARDS 0902818 0894 7800 BUS USAGE REIM 0902819 0699 7800 BUS USAGE REIM	-2,852 -20 -80 -4,196 -100 430 500 322 300 2,000 500 2,696 200 300	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	-2,852 -20 -80 -4,196 -100 430 500 322 300 2,000 500 2,696 200 300	-3,879.45 -75.49 .00 .00 -1,326.00 .85.00 233.61 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 324.49 .00 .00 .00 .00	1,027.83 136.0% 55.49 377.5% -80.00 .0%* -4,196.00 .0%* 1,226.00 1326.0% 5.00 98.8% -58.10 111.6%* 321.62 .0% 300.00 .0% 2,000.00 .0% 500.00 .0% 2,696.00 .0% 200.00 .0% 200.00 .0%
TOTAL GENERAL ACTIVITY ACCOUNT-DAF  TOTAL REVENUES TOTAL EXPENSES  GRAND TOTAL	0 -7,248 7,248 0	0 0 0	0 -7,248 7,248	-4,828.05 -5,280.94 452.89 -4,828.05	.00 664.49 664.49	4,163.56 100.0% -1,966.68 6,130.24 4,163.56 100.0%

<sup>\*\*</sup> END OF REPORT - Generated by Linzi Said \*\*